
2023 Philadelphia Youth Regatta
Official Results

Place Lane Organization Net Time % Delta Split Pts

Race 1a: Boys Novice Single GIG (1000m)- started racing after 1x  Final @ 08:30 AM
1st 1 Firebird  (H. Walsh) 04:57.74

2 Shipley  (C. Lissack) Scratch

Race 2a: Boys Novice Single (1000m) - started racing after Jan 1  Final 1 @ 08:30 AM
1st 4 Advanced Community   (P. Feehery) 04:09.60 10.0
2nd 6 Maritime   (A. Yang) 04:20.81 4.5% 00:11.21 00:00:11.21 6.0
3rd 3 Conshohocken   (A. Walker) 04:23.37 5.5% 00:02.56 00:00:13.77 3.0
4th 5 Row Boston   (T. palm-brown) 04:52.24 17.1% 00:28.87 00:00:42.64 0.5

Race 2b: Boys Novice Single (1000m) - started racing after Jan 1  Final 2 @ 08:35 AM
1st 3 Crescent  (J. manz) 03:59.35 10.0
2nd 4 Advanced Community   (A. Hicks) 04:03.91 1.9% 00:04.56 00:00:04.56 8.0
3rd 1 Maritime   (T. Tonkovich) 04:24.85 10.7% 00:20.94 00:00:25.50 4.0
4th 2 Row Boston   (E. Cheung) 04:33.96 14.5% 00:09.11 00:00:34.61 2.0
5th 6 Conshohocken   (N. Bonney) 04:35.42 15.1% 00:01.46 00:00:36.07 1.0
6th 5 South Jersey  (C. McHugh) 05:58.46 49.8% 01:23.04 00:01:59.11 0.5

Race 2c: Boys Novice Single (1000m) - started racing after Jan 1  Final 3 @ 08:40 AM
1st 4 Pegasus   (M. Grimaldos-Garcia) 04:17.09 10.0
2nd 5 Advanced Community   (D. Vilner) 04:38.65 8.4% 00:21.56 00:00:21.56 6.0
3rd 3 Conshohocken   (Z. Bisbing) 04:42.09 9.7% 00:03.44 00:00:25.00 3.0
4th 6 Maritime   (A. Engel) 04:50.64 13.0% 00:08.55 00:00:33.55 0.5

1 Whitemarsh  (J. Walish) Scratch
2 Shipley  (C. Lissack) Scratch

Race 3a: Girls Novice Quad (1000m) - started racing after Jan 1  Final @ 08:45 AM
1st 2 RowAmerica Rye A  (C. Kaderabek) 03:43.74 20.0
2nd 1 Whitemarsh  (L. Stein) 03:48.25 2.0% 00:04.51 00:00:04.51 16.0
3rd 4 Nereid  (G. Saoud) 04:05.38 9.7% 00:17.13 00:00:21.64 8.0
4th 5 Conshohocken  (T. Li) 04:12.39 12.8% 00:07.01 00:00:28.65 4.0
5th 6 RowAmerica Rye B  (I. Tello) 04:45.16 27.5% 00:32.77 00:01:01.42 2.0
6th 3 South Jersey  (G. O'Brien) 05:03.88 35.8% 00:18.72 00:01:20.14 1.0

Race 8a: Boys Tyro U15 Quad (1000m)  Final @ 08:50 AM
1st 3 Maritime  (D. Crotty) 03:20.50 20.0
2nd 4 Whitemarsh  (G. Goldfine) 03:30.52 5.0% 00:10.02 00:00:10.02 12.0
3rd 1 RowAmerica Rye  (Z. Choo) 03:50.08 14.8% 00:19.56 00:00:29.58 6.0
4th 2 Manhasset A  (M. Liu) 04:13.96 26.7% 00:23.88 00:00:53.46 1.0
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Race 9a: Girls Tyro U15 Quad (1000m)  Final @ 08:55 AM
1st 5 Niskayuna  (L. Van Alstyne) 04:01.70 20.0
2nd 4 Whitemarsh  (S. Stewart) 04:05.05 1.4% 00:03.35 00:00:03.35 8.0
3rd 2 Hudson River  (S. Stratton) 04:11.32 4.0% 00:06.27 00:00:09.62 4.0

3 RowAmerica Rye  (L. Heravi) Scratch
Exhib 1 Gloucester  (G. Abelar) 04:25.93 00:00:24.23

Race 4a: Boys Cadet Youth Quad  Final 1 @ 09:00 AM
1st 4 Maritime A  (R. Salemi) 04:38.77 20.0
2nd 3 Whitemarsh A  (T. Flanagan) 04:40.39 0.6% 00:01.62 00:00:01.62 16.0
3rd 6 Potomac A  (T. Sibley) 04:48.06 3.3% 00:07.67 00:00:09.29 8.0
4th 1 Conshohocken B  (A. Weaver) 04:52.12 4.8% 00:04.06 00:00:13.35 4.0
5th 5 Resilient  (S. Butani) 04:57.29 6.6% 00:05.17 00:00:18.52 2.0
6th 2 South Jersey A  (C. Lymper) 04:58.71 7.2% 00:01.42 00:00:19.94 1.0

Race 4b: Boys Cadet Youth Quad  Final 2 @ 09:05 AM
1st 3 Nereid  (M. Bonarti) 04:49.78 20.0
2nd 1 Maritime C  (C. Dathan) 04:57.08 2.5% 00:07.30 00:00:07.30 16.0
3rd 2 Whitemarsh B  (J. Cheung) 05:18.22 9.8% 00:21.14 00:00:28.44 8.0
4th 5 South Jersey A  (B. Czyzyk) 05:33.56 15.1% 00:15.34 00:00:43.78 4.0
5th 4 Pelham Community B  (T. MacMillan) 05:46.65 19.6% 00:13.09 00:00:56.87 2.0
6th 6 Manhasset  (J. Deng) 05:48.36 20.2% 00:01.71 00:00:58.58 1.0

Race 4c: Boys Cadet Youth Quad  Final 3 @ 09:10 AM
1st 6 Maritime B  (L. Hickey) 04:42.43 20.0
2nd 1 Conshohocken A  (R. McLaughlin) 04:43.40 0.3% 00:00.97 00:00:00.97 16.0
3rd 4 Maritime E  (W. Sexton) 05:06.34 8.5% 00:22.94 00:00:23.91 8.0
4th 5 Potomac A  (E. Puckett) 05:10.64 10.0% 00:04.30 00:00:28.21 4.0
5th 2 Whitemarsh C  (M. Cuff) 05:13.28 10.9% 00:02.64 00:00:30.85 2.0
6th 3 Sussex County  (V. Clerico) 05:24.99 15.1% 00:11.71 00:00:42.56 1.0

Race 4d: Boys Cadet Youth Quad  Final 4 @ 09:15 AM
1st 2 Conshohocken C  (J. Sayer) 04:51.36 20.0
2nd 1 Maritime D  (A. Lipinski) 05:01.12 3.3% 00:09.76 00:00:09.76 16.0
3rd 5 Prince William  (A. Pierce) 05:05.87 5.0% 00:04.75 00:00:14.51 8.0
4th 4 Navesink River  (M. BORAO) 05:35.15 15.0% 00:29.28 00:00:43.79 2.0
5th 3 Pelham Community A  (l. acosta) 05:49.56 20.0% 00:14.41 00:00:58.20 1.0

6 Oyster Bay Community Rowing  (A. Weng) Scratch

Race 5a: Girls Cadet Youth Quad  Final 1 @ 09:20 AM
1st 2 Nereid  (K. Rudolph) 05:09.24 20.0
2nd 4 Conshohocken A  (L. Day) 05:14.71 1.8% 00:05.47 00:00:05.47 16.0
3rd 1 Maritime  (A. Gallo) 05:24.23 4.8% 00:09.52 00:00:14.99 8.0
4th 6 Potomac A  (G. Fenwick) 05:41.30 10.4% 00:17.07 00:00:32.06 4.0
5th 5 Niskayuna  (N. Warrick) 05:45.48 11.7% 00:04.18 00:00:36.24 2.0
6th 3 Whitemarsh C  (S. Antczak) 06:11.43 20.1% 00:25.95 00:01:02.19 1.0
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Race 5b: Girls Cadet Youth Quad  Final 2 @ 09:25 AM
1st 3 Fairmount A  (G. Murphy) 05:19.28 20.0
2nd 4 Conshohocken B  (G. Whamond) 05:26.93 2.4% 00:07.65 00:00:07.65 16.0
3rd 1 Potomac A  (J. Davis) 05:31.10 3.7% 00:04.17 00:00:11.82 8.0
4th 5 RNY - Queens  (A. Perez Robles) 05:34.95 4.9% 00:03.85 00:00:15.67 4.0
5th 2 Mercer  (S. Griesinger) 05:43.04 7.4% 00:08.09 00:00:23.76 2.0
6th 6 Whitemarsh B  (C. Appleberry) 05:56.47 11.6% 00:13.43 00:00:37.19 1.0

Race 5c: Girls Cadet Youth Quad  Final 3 @ 09:30 AM
1st 1 Potomac A  (C. Torrecilla) 05:26.49 20.0
2nd 5 Row Boston  (O. Hill) 05:36.24 3.0% 00:09.75 00:00:09.75 16.0
3rd 4 Endeavor Racing   (Z. Taylor) 05:41.72 4.7% 00:05.48 00:00:15.23 8.0
4th 2 Bare Hill  (E. Gregg) 06:11.03 13.6% 00:29.31 00:00:44.54 4.0
5th 3 Pegasus B  (S. Narayanan) 06:19.55 16.3% 00:08.52 00:00:53.06 2.0
6th 6 Pelham Community  (S. Feldman) 06:48.31 25.1% 00:28.76 00:01:21.82 1.0

Race 5d: Girls Cadet Youth Quad  Final 4 @ 09:35 AM
1st 4 Prince William  (A. Dunnigan) 05:28.90 20.0
2nd 3 Whitemarsh A  (I. Fisher) 05:32.32 1.0% 00:03.42 00:00:03.42 16.0
3rd 1 Fairmount B  (G. Oberdiek) 05:36.14 2.2% 00:03.82 00:00:07.24 8.0
4th 5 Pegasus A  (J. Durnall) 06:04.07 10.7% 00:27.93 00:00:35.17 2.0
5th 2 Philadelphia City Rowing  (E. Hsu) 06:50.07 24.7% 00:46.00 00:01:21.17 1.0

Race 6a: Boys Colt U17 Eight  Final 1 @ 09:40 AM
1st 5 Mercer A  (H. Alston) 04:39.30 30.0
2nd 4 Hawk Rowing  (N. Goga) 05:00.34 7.5% 00:21.04 00:00:21.04 24.0
3rd 1 D.C. National  (C. Wang) 05:16.14 13.2% 00:15.80 00:00:36.84 12.0
4th 2 Wilmington Youth  (S. Ions) 05:24.42 16.2% 00:08.28 00:00:45.12 3.0
5th 3 TBC B  (I. Scheller) 05:36.52 20.5% 00:12.10 00:00:57.22 1.5

Race 6b: Boys Colt U17 Eight  Final 2 @ 09:45 AM
1st 4 Mercer C  (J. Patel) 04:41.67 30.0
2nd 2 Conshohocken  (L. Garvey) 04:49.96 2.9% 00:08.29 00:00:08.29 18.0
3rd 3 TBC A  (D. Eichberg) 04:51.35 3.4% 00:01.39 00:00:09.68 9.0
4th 5 Whitemarsh  (A. Brown) 05:15.81 12.1% 00:24.46 00:00:34.14 1.5

1 Hudson River B  (M. Hurley) Scratch

Race 6c: Boys Colt U17 Eight  Final 3 @ 09:50 AM
1st 1 Hudson River A  (I. Muller) 04:53.93 30.0
2nd 4 Niskayuna  (O. Stapleton) 05:14.01 6.8% 00:20.08 00:00:20.08 24.0
3rd 5 Mercer B  (L. Yiacas) 05:18.48 8.4% 00:04.47 00:00:24.55 12.0
4th 3 TBC C  (B. Heberlig) 05:23.90 10.2% 00:05.42 00:00:29.97 6.0
5th 2 Row New Jersey  (P. Van Arendonk) 05:29.81 12.2% 00:05.91 00:00:35.88 3.0

6 Swan Creek  (J. Van Burik) Excluded
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Race 7a: Girls Colt U17 Eight  Final 1 @ 09:55 AM
1st 2 TBC B  (A. Claud) 05:24.00 30.0
2nd 6 South Jersey  (C. Viglietta) 05:32.68 2.7% 00:08.68 00:00:08.68 24.0
3rd 3 Whitemarsh  (C. Lee) 05:33.12 2.8% 00:00.44 00:00:09.12 12.0
4th 4 Niskayuna  (N. Dinneen) 05:43.58 6.0% 00:10.46 00:00:19.58 6.0
5th 5 TBC D  (N. Tama) 06:17.47 16.5% 00:33.89 00:00:53.47 3.0

1 Hudson River B  (J. Gwinn) Excluded

Race 7b: Girls Colt U17 Eight  Final 2 @ 10:00 AM
1st 3 Port Rowing  (K. Pupke) 05:22.13 30.0
2nd 1 TBC A  (M. Johnson) 05:29.68 2.3% 00:07.55 00:00:07.55 24.0
3rd 4 TBC C  (V. Hardy-Fejer) 05:32.60 3.3% 00:02.92 00:00:10.47 12.0
4th 5 Row New Jersey  (J. Bao) 05:44.11 6.8% 00:11.51 00:00:21.98 3.0
5th 2 Hudson River A  (J. Campbell) 06:02.10 12.4% 00:17.99 00:00:39.97 1.5

Race 10a: Boys Cadet Youth Four  Final 1 @ 10:05 AM
1st 1 Conshohocken A  (W. Walker) 05:02.76 20.0
2nd 4 Hawk Rowing A  (A. Walker) 05:06.70 1.3% 00:03.94 00:00:03.94 16.0
3rd 5 Mercer B  (B. Katz) 05:09.33 2.2% 00:02.63 00:00:06.57 8.0
4th 3 Maritime  (A. Lipinski) 05:14.93 4.0% 00:05.60 00:00:12.17 4.0
5th 2 RNY - Manhattan A  (L. Briggiler) 05:20.13 5.7% 00:05.20 00:00:17.37 2.0
6th 6 Mercer D  (G. McDonough) 05:41.56 12.8% 00:21.43 00:00:38.80 1.0

Race 10b: Boys Cadet Youth Four  Final 2 @ 10:10 AM
1st 1 Hawk Rowing A  (J. McConaghy) 05:02.26 20.0
2nd 2 South Jersey  (S. Leming) 05:11.90 3.2% 00:09.64 00:00:09.64 16.0
3rd 3 DeMatha B  (H. Lawrence) 05:20.32 6.0% 00:08.42 00:00:18.06 8.0
4th 5 TBC B  (J. Morgan) 05:24.97 7.5% 00:04.65 00:00:22.71 4.0
5th 4 Endeavor Racing   (S. Madan) 05:33.46 10.3% 00:08.49 00:00:31.20 2.0
6th 6 DeMatha C  (H. Lucas) 05:51.34 16.2% 00:17.88 00:00:49.08 1.0

Race 10c: Boys Cadet Youth Four  Final 3 @ 10:15 AM
1st 6 Nereid  (K. Cengiz) 05:06.44 20.0
2nd 4 Resilient  (S. Lee) 05:17.64 3.7% 00:11.20 00:00:11.20 16.0
3rd 2 TBC C  (C. Schlosser) 05:20.98 4.7% 00:03.34 00:00:14.54 8.0
4th 1 Hudson River B  (C. Kahlenberg) 05:27.68 6.9% 00:06.70 00:00:21.24 4.0
5th 3 Row New Jersey  (J. Craig) 05:29.16 7.4% 00:01.48 00:00:22.72 2.0
6th 5 Conshohocken B  (L. Sim) 05:32.22 8.4% 00:03.06 00:00:25.78 1.0

Race 10d: Boys Cadet Youth Four  Final 4 @ 10:20 AM
1st 3 Mercer A  (A. Tien) 05:04.40 20.0
2nd 1 TBC A  (D. Arauz-Duarte) 05:16.39 3.9% 00:11.99 00:00:11.99 16.0
3rd 6 Hawk Rowing B  (T. McGovern) 05:18.87 4.8% 00:02.48 00:00:14.47 8.0
4th 5 Unionville  (J. Develin) 05:32.08 9.1% 00:13.21 00:00:27.68 4.0
5th 2 Hudson River A  (S. Fleming) 05:33.90 9.7% 00:01.82 00:00:29.50 2.0
6th 4 Bare Hill  (L. Sullivan) 06:00.55 18.4% 00:26.65 00:00:56.15 1.0
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Race 10e: Boys Cadet Youth Four  Final 5 @ 10:25 AM
1st 4 Pelham Community A  (M. Purcea) 04:54.10 20.0
2nd 2 Mercer C  (S. Gujar) 05:20.18 8.9% 00:26.08 00:00:26.08 16.0
3rd 5 D.C. National A  (A. Cardno) 05:29.02 11.9% 00:08.84 00:00:34.92 8.0
4th 1 Fairmount A  (R. Sivakumar) 05:31.08 12.6% 00:02.06 00:00:36.98 4.0
5th 6 DeMatha A  (G. Scott) 05:39.30 15.4% 00:08.22 00:00:45.20 2.0
6th 3 Hudson River C  (D. Bonner) 06:47.41 38.5% 01:08.11 00:01:53.31 1.0

Race 10f: Boys Cadet Youth Four  Final 6 @ 10:30 AM
1st 4 Pelham Community B  (J. Kolodner) 05:05.79 20.0
2nd 1 Mercer D  (G. Goel) 05:10.57 1.6% 00:04.78 00:00:04.78 16.0
3rd 5 Fairmount B  (M. KOHLI) 05:22.87 5.6% 00:12.30 00:00:17.08 8.0
4th 2 TBC D  (M. Blacksten) 05:27.93 7.2% 00:05.06 00:00:22.14 2.0
5th 3 Swan Creek  (A. Guarino) 05:29.48 7.7% 00:01.55 00:00:23.69 1.0

6 RNY - Manhattan B  (G. Attwood) Scratch

Race 11a: Girls Cadet Youth Four  Final 1 @ 10:35 AM
1st 2 Whitemarsh B  (A. Cubit) 05:30.54 20.0
2nd 5 Conshohocken B  (M. Davis) 05:49.40 5.7% 00:18.86 00:00:18.86 16.0
3rd 4 Port Rowing A  (O. Burke) 05:57.22 8.1% 00:07.82 00:00:26.68 8.0
4th 6 D.C. National A  (L. Connelly) 06:07.27 11.1% 00:10.05 00:00:36.73 4.0
5th 1 RNY - Manhattan A  (T. Moore) 06:22.76 15.8% 00:15.49 00:00:52.22 2.0
6th 3 Swan Creek  (A. Merz) 06:43.49 22.1% 00:20.73 00:01:12.95 1.0

Race 11b: Girls Cadet Youth Four  Final 2 @ 10:40 AM
1st 4 Pelham Community A  (J. Hutton) 05:34.95 20.0
2nd 1 Port Rowing A  (L. Kim) 05:52.42 5.2% 00:17.47 00:00:17.47 16.0
3rd 2 Conshohocken A  (C. Pagano) 05:59.76 7.4% 00:07.34 00:00:24.81 8.0
4th 5 TBC B  (S. Janardhanan) 06:11.77 11.0% 00:12.01 00:00:36.82 2.0
5th 6 Hudson River C  (M. Van Jura) 07:21.27 31.7% 01:09.50 00:01:46.32 1.0

3 RNY - Manhattan B  (T. Morries) Scratch

Race 11c: Girls Cadet Youth Four  Final 3 @ 10:45 AM
1st 3 Whitemarsh A  (S. Dyer) 05:31.13 20.0
2nd 4 Resilient  (E. Fossand) 05:45.67 4.4% 00:14.54 00:00:14.54 16.0
3rd 2 Mercer B  (A. Hoekzema) 05:56.55 7.7% 00:10.88 00:00:25.42 8.0
4th 6 TBC D  (E. Sugarman) 06:04.23 10.0% 00:07.68 00:00:33.10 4.0
5th 1 Endeavor Racing  B  (L. Edelstein) 06:09.02 11.4% 00:04.79 00:00:37.89 2.0
6th 5 Row New Jersey  (J. Bao) 06:10.81 12.0% 00:01.79 00:00:39.68 1.0

Race 11d: Girls Cadet Youth Four  Final 4 @ 10:50 AM
1st 1 D.C. National A  (C. McClellan) 05:31.72 20.0
2nd 4 Endeavor Racing  A  (R. Dutt) 05:55.19 7.1% 00:23.47 00:00:23.47 16.0
3rd 5 Hudson River A  (M. Sweeney) 06:17.49 13.8% 00:22.30 00:00:45.77 8.0
4th 3 TBC C  (D. Payne) 06:19.84 14.5% 00:02.35 00:00:48.12 4.0
5th 6 Potomac  (L. Reilly) 06:23.94 15.7% 00:04.10 00:00:52.22 2.0
6th 2 Pelham Community B  (S. Feldman) 07:05.88 28.4% 00:41.94 00:01:34.16 1.0
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Race 11e: Girls Cadet Youth Four  Final 5 @ 10:55 AM
1st 6 Mercer A  (S. Griesinger) 05:44.46 20.0
2nd 3 TBC A  (E. Boniface) 05:52.75 2.4% 00:08.29 00:00:08.29 16.0
3rd 4 Hudson River B  (O. Nguyen) 06:01.21 4.9% 00:08.46 00:00:16.75 8.0
4th 2 Whitemarsh C  (S. Hrlic) 06:23.83 11.4% 00:22.62 00:00:39.37 2.0

1 Port Rowing A  (E. Woodside) Excluded
5 Oyster Bay Community Rowing  (G. Allen) Scratch

Race 12a: Boys Colt U17 Double  Final 1 @ 11:00 AM
1st 4 Crescent A  (T. Kennedy) 05:15.86 15.0
2nd 3 Potomac A  (J. Roggen) 05:20.98 1.6% 00:05.12 00:00:05.12 12.0
3rd 6 Conshohocken A  (A. Cuevas Riego de Dios) 05:26.51 3.4% 00:05.53 00:00:10.65 6.0
4th 1 GMS C  (P. Rodrigues) 05:54.74 12.3% 00:28.23 00:00:38.88 3.0
5th 5 RowAmerica Rye B  (J. Dorin) 06:09.08 16.8% 00:14.34 00:00:53.22 1.5
6th 2 Whitemarsh B  (C. Collins) 06:25.68 22.1% 00:16.60 00:01:09.82 0.8

Race 12b: Boys Colt U17 Double  Final 2 @ 11:05 AM
1st 5 RowAmerica Rye C  (M. Tsavaris) 05:36.73 15.0
2nd 2 GMS B  (I. Wagner) 05:37.60 0.3% 00:00.87 00:00:00.87 12.0
3rd 3 Nereid A  (J. Yiu) 05:49.49 3.8% 00:11.89 00:00:12.76 6.0
4th 4 Conshohocken B  (S. Wang) 05:54.77 5.4% 00:05.28 00:00:18.04 3.0
5th 1 Niskayuna  (M. Newsome) 06:05.00 8.4% 00:10.23 00:00:28.27 1.5
6th 6 South Jersey  (C. McHugh) 06:13.14 10.8% 00:08.14 00:00:36.41 0.8

Race 12c: Boys Colt U17 Double  Final 3 @ 11:10 AM
1st 6 Row Boston A  (S. John) 05:28.38 15.0
2nd 4 Whitemarsh A  (M. Cuff) 05:55.29 8.2% 00:26.91 00:00:26.91 12.0
3rd 1 Nereid A  (L. Castro-Segura) 05:57.65 8.9% 00:02.36 00:00:29.27 6.0
4th 2 Maritime A  (M. Beyer) 05:59.18 9.4% 00:01.53 00:00:30.80 3.0
5th 3 Crescent C  (L. Coppolino) 06:02.92 10.5% 00:03.74 00:00:34.54 1.5
6th 5 Bare Hill  (P. Tucker) 06:14.43 14.0% 00:11.51 00:00:46.05 0.8

Race 12d: Boys Colt U17 Double  Final 4 @ 11:15 AM
1st 4 Potomac A  (H. Sweeney) 05:19.86 15.0
2nd 6 RowAmerica Rye A  (A. Altieri) 05:36.90 5.3% 00:17.04 00:00:17.04 12.0
3rd 2 Maritime B  (M. Kolarich) 05:42.00 6.9% 00:05.10 00:00:22.14 6.0
4th 5 Crescent B  (J. Wilson) 05:42.65 7.1% 00:00.65 00:00:22.79 3.0
5th 3 RNY - Manhattan  (M. Stohrer) 06:03.10 13.5% 00:20.45 00:00:43.24 1.5
6th 1 Whitemarsh C  (F. Davis-Booth) 06:47.59 27.4% 00:44.49 00:01:27.73 0.8

Race 12e: Boys Colt U17 Double  Final 5 @ 11:20 AM
1st 5 Philadelphia City Rowing  (R. Arendt) 05:20.94 15.0
2nd 4 GMS A  (T. Setear) 05:22.17 0.4% 00:01.23 00:00:01.23 12.0
3rd 1 Row Boston B  (B. Hong) 05:37.85 5.3% 00:15.68 00:00:16.91 6.0
4th 6 Gloucester  (E. WARD) 06:25.05 20.0% 00:47.20 00:01:04.11 1.5
5th 3 Mercer  (J. McMahon) 06:31.13 21.9% 00:06.08 00:01:10.19 0.8

2 Crescent D  (L. Galluccio) Scratch
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Race 13a: Girls Cadet Youth Double  Final 1 @ 11:25 AM
1st 2 Maritime B  (L. Murphy) 05:46.12 15.0
2nd 6 Conshohocken A  (E. Cacciavillani) 05:50.13 1.2% 00:04.01 00:00:04.01 12.0
3rd 4 Row Boston A  (S. Romer) 06:00.66 4.2% 00:10.53 00:00:14.54 6.0
4th 1 Wilmington Youth  (E. Hinchey) 06:48.25 18.0% 00:47.59 00:01:02.13 1.5
5th 5 Mercer B  (V. Moss-Wang) 07:16.21 26.0% 00:27.96 00:01:30.09 0.8

3 RNY - Manhattan A  (E. Moreira) Scratch

Race 13b: Girls Cadet Youth Double  Final 2 @ 11:30 AM
1st 3 Mercer A  (V. Teeley) 05:51.31 15.0
2nd 1 Maritime A  (A. Gallo) 05:54.57 0.9% 00:03.26 00:00:03.26 12.0
3rd 4 Resilient B  (S. Gentry) 06:07.61 4.6% 00:13.04 00:00:16.30 6.0
4th 2 Conshohocken A  (G. Reaume) 06:09.22 5.1% 00:01.61 00:00:17.91 3.0
5th 5 Navesink River  (L. Paolella) 06:13.18 6.2% 00:03.96 00:00:21.87 1.5
6th 6 RNY - Queens A  (C. Steglein) 07:02.97 20.4% 00:49.79 00:01:11.66 0.8

Race 13c: Girls Cadet Youth Double  Final 3 @ 11:35 AM
1st 4 RNY - Queens A  (M. Sergeeva) 05:58.18 15.0
2nd 5 Row Boston A  (E. Chapuran) 06:00.68 0.7% 00:02.50 00:00:02.50 12.0
3rd 1 Niskayuna  (N. Warrick) 06:07.59 2.6% 00:06.91 00:00:09.41 6.0
4th 3 South Jersey A  (H. McCormack) 06:15.91 5.0% 00:08.32 00:00:17.73 1.5
5th 2 Resilient C  (O. Pennington) 06:28.07 8.3% 00:12.16 00:00:29.89 0.8

6 RNY - Manhattan A  (M. Felix) Scratch

Race 13d: Girls Cadet Youth Double  Final 4 @ 11:40 AM
1st 2 Nereid A  (K. Rudolph) 05:57.57 15.0
2nd 5 Whitemarsh A  (R. Rasmussen) 06:10.54 3.6% 00:12.97 00:00:12.97 12.0
3rd 4 Philadelphia City Rowing  (J. Bunyon-Nelson) 06:19.64 6.2% 00:09.10 00:00:22.07 6.0
4th 1 Bare Hill A  (E. Feirouz) 06:21.55 6.7% 00:01.91 00:00:23.98 1.5
5th 6 GMS  (K. Do Nascimento) 06:24.60 7.6% 00:03.05 00:00:27.03 0.8

3 RNY - Queens A  (J. Flores) Scratch

Race 13e: Girls Cadet Youth Double  Final 5 @ 11:45 AM
1st 3 Nereid A  (R. McCarthy) 05:43.28 15.0
2nd 1 Resilient A  (E. Vander Ploeg Fallon) 05:49.70 1.9% 00:06.42 00:00:06.42 12.0
3rd 5 Whitemarsh B  (A. Cain) 06:04.82 6.3% 00:15.12 00:00:21.54 6.0
4th 4 Fairmount  (C. Sewell) 06:14.06 9.0% 00:09.24 00:00:30.78 3.0
5th 2 Unionville  (M. Ritz) 06:15.22 9.3% 00:01.16 00:00:31.94 1.5
6th 6 South Jersey B  (A. Pierson) 06:45.18 18.0% 00:29.96 00:01:01.90 0.8

Race 14a: Boys Cadet Youth Double  Final 1 @ 11:50 AM
1st 6 Maritime A  (R. Salemi) 05:03.70 15.0
2nd 5 Conshohocken B  (N. Kanefsky) 05:04.20 0.2% 00:00.50 00:00:00.50 12.0
3rd 3 Manhasset  (T. Schmidt) 05:15.55 3.9% 00:11.35 00:00:11.85 6.0
4th 1 Potomac A  (M. Camara Paslar) 05:26.06 7.4% 00:10.51 00:00:22.36 3.0
5th 4 Pelham Community  (C. Gilder) 05:53.11 16.3% 00:27.05 00:00:49.41 1.5
6th 2 Hudson River A  (D. Campbell) 06:06.18 20.6% 00:13.07 00:01:02.48 0.8
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Race 14b: Boys Cadet Youth Double  Final 2 @ 11:55 AM
1st 3 Conshohocken A  (R. McLaughlin) 05:05.71 15.0
2nd 1 GMS  (Z. Smuckler) 05:15.61 3.2% 00:09.90 00:00:09.90 12.0
3rd 5 Whitemarsh A  (T. Flanagan) 05:16.24 3.4% 00:00.63 00:00:10.53 6.0
4th 6 Maritime C  (R. Vine) 05:36.21 10.0% 00:19.97 00:00:30.50 3.0
5th 4 Resilient  (N. Wright) 05:38.44 10.7% 00:02.23 00:00:32.73 1.5
6th 2 Endeavor Racing  B  (J. Stevens) 06:39.41 30.6% 01:00.97 00:01:33.70 0.8

Race 14c: Boys Cadet Youth Double  Final 3 @ 12:00 PM
1st 2 Potomac A  (C. Rizley) 05:01.82 15.0
2nd 4 Maritime B  (L. Thom) 05:07.31 1.8% 00:05.49 00:00:05.49 12.0
3rd 5 Nereid  (J. Taddei) 05:20.24 6.1% 00:12.93 00:00:18.42 6.0
4th 6 Endeavor Racing  A  (B. Bruns) 06:06.31 21.4% 00:46.07 00:01:04.49 1.5
5th 3 Bare Hill A  (D. Mehic) 07:28.29 48.5% 01:21.98 00:02:26.47 0.8

1 Shipley  (P. Barger) Scratch

Race 14d: Boys Cadet Youth Double  Final 4 @ 12:05 PM
1st 3 Whitemarsh B  (K. Engel) 05:07.40 15.0
2nd 4 Conshohocken C  (R. Brewington) 05:09.68 0.7% 00:02.28 00:00:02.28 12.0
3rd 2 Potomac A  (B. Lacuesta) 05:11.13 1.2% 00:01.45 00:00:03.73 6.0
4th 1 Niskayuna  (W. Eggert) 05:46.31 12.7% 00:35.18 00:00:38.91 1.5
5th 5 Bare Hill A  (L. Sullivan) 06:52.32 34.1% 01:06.01 00:01:44.92 0.8

6 Oyster Bay Community Rowing A  (K. Chen) Scratch

Race 14e: Boys Cadet Youth Double  Final 5 @ 12:10 PM
1st 2 Prince William  (A. Pierce) 05:16.13 15.0
2nd 3 Fairmount  (J. Cappiello) 05:21.28 1.6% 00:05.15 00:00:05.15 12.0
3rd 4 Penn AC  (G. Kokas) 05:30.36 4.5% 00:09.08 00:00:14.23 6.0
4th 1 Pegasus  (A. Woodward) 05:50.02 10.7% 00:19.66 00:00:33.89 1.5
5th 6 Bachelors  (L. Lendler) 05:56.25 12.7% 00:06.23 00:00:40.12 0.8

5 Oyster Bay Community Rowing B  (S. Panchal) Scratch

Race 15a: Girls Colt U17 Double  Final 1 @ 12:15 PM
1st 3 Maritime C  (L. Salemi) 05:59.35 15.0
2nd 2 Conshohocken B  (A. Cavanaugh) 06:04.12 1.3% 00:04.77 00:00:04.77 12.0
3rd 5 Bare Hill A  (R. Argow-Sniderman) 06:27.20 7.8% 00:23.08 00:00:27.85 6.0
4th 1 Bare Hill A  (P. Sheehan) 06:36.38 10.3% 00:09.18 00:00:37.03 3.0
5th 4 South Jersey A  (S. Steele) 07:07.77 19.0% 00:31.39 00:01:08.42 1.5
6th 6 Wilmington Youth  (R. Durbano) 08:16.61 38.2% 01:08.84 00:02:17.26 0.8

Race 15b: Girls Colt U17 Double  Final 2 @ 12:20 PM
1st 1 Maritime A  (P. Almy) 05:50.00 15.0
2nd 2 South Jersey A  (G. Ayscue) 05:59.08 2.6% 00:09.08 00:00:09.08 12.0
3rd 5 Bare Hill A  (B. Hartley) 05:59.76 2.8% 00:00.68 00:00:09.76 6.0
4th 6 Nereid A  (A. Swinton) 06:08.80 5.4% 00:09.04 00:00:18.80 3.0
5th 3 Conshohocken A  (G. Preetam) 06:12.16 6.3% 00:03.36 00:00:22.16 1.5
6th 4 RNY - Queens A  (S. Petrdies) 06:46.90 16.3% 00:34.74 00:00:56.90 0.8
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Race 15c: Girls Colt U17 Double  Final 3 @ 12:25 PM
1st 1 Maritime B  (M. Leon) 05:54.97 15.0
2nd 4 Niskayuna  (N. Dinneen) 06:21.13 7.4% 00:26.16 00:00:26.16 12.0
3rd 3 Resilient A  (M. Westman) 06:29.30 9.7% 00:08.17 00:00:34.33 6.0
4th 6 Manhasset B  (M. Qu) 06:30.78 10.1% 00:01.48 00:00:35.81 3.0
5th 5 GMS  (R. Do Nascimento) 06:36.64 11.7% 00:05.86 00:00:41.67 1.5
6th 2 RNY - Queens A  (K. Kaur) 07:06.64 20.2% 00:30.00 00:01:11.67 0.8

Race 15d: Girls Colt U17 Double  Final 4 @ 12:30 PM
1st 1 Potomac A  (E. Zarnowiecki) 05:45.59 15.0
2nd 4 Pelham Community  (J. Hutton) 05:50.57 1.4% 00:04.98 00:00:04.98 12.0
3rd 5 Manhasset A  (C. Tepedino) 06:09.78 7.0% 00:19.21 00:00:24.19 6.0
4th 2 Resilient B  (S. Stegmaier) 06:17.95 9.4% 00:08.17 00:00:32.36 3.0
5th 3 RowAmerica Rye  (O. Salemi) 06:32.33 13.5% 00:14.38 00:00:46.74 1.5
6th 6 Gloucester  (B. Abelar) 07:00.19 21.6% 00:27.86 00:01:14.60 0.8

Race 16a: Boys Cadet Youth Pair w/o  Final 1 @ 12:35 PM
1st 3 Mercer B  (O. Brown) 05:08.65 15.0
2nd 4 Maritime B  (R. Kelley) 05:10.64 0.6% 00:01.99 00:00:01.99 12.0
3rd 5 Resilient  (S. Butani) 05:31.21 7.3% 00:20.57 00:00:22.56 6.0
4th 1 DeMatha A  (N. Rascher) 05:38.60 9.7% 00:07.39 00:00:29.95 3.0
5th 2 Hawk Rowing A  (L. Ruppersberger) 05:48.18 12.8% 00:09.58 00:00:39.53 1.5
6th 6 Hawk Rowing B  (T. McGovern) 06:08.21 19.3% 00:20.03 00:00:59.56 0.8

Race 16b: Boys Cadet Youth Pair w/o  Final 2 @ 12:40 PM
1st 2 Mercer A  (R. Shore) 05:14.07 15.0
2nd 3 Hawk Rowing C  (A. Walker) 05:18.76 1.5% 00:04.69 00:00:04.69 12.0
3rd 1 Maritime A  (F. Asker) 05:29.58 4.9% 00:10.82 00:00:15.51 6.0
4th 5 Mercer C  (N. Franceschi) 05:35.46 6.8% 00:05.88 00:00:21.39 3.0
5th 6 DeMatha B  (G. Scott) 05:57.33 13.8% 00:21.87 00:00:43.26 1.5
6th 4 South Jersey  (N. Coston) 06:39.64 27.2% 00:42.31 00:01:25.57 0.8

Race 17a: Girls Cadet Youth Pair w/o  Final 1 @ 12:45 PM
1st 2 Mercer A  (T. Jones) 06:01.62 15.0
2nd 5 TBC A  (E. Sugarman) 06:11.90 2.8% 00:10.28 00:00:10.28 12.0
3rd 3 Row New Jersey A  (A. Siddons) 06:14.07 3.4% 00:02.17 00:00:12.45 6.0
4th 1 Row New Jersey A  (J. Bao) 06:26.91 7.0% 00:12.84 00:00:25.29 1.5
5th 4 South Jersey  (H. McCormack) 06:58.24 15.7% 00:31.33 00:00:56.62 0.8

6 Whitemarsh A  (S. Dyer) Scratch

Race 17b: Girls Cadet Youth Pair w/o  Final 2 @ 12:50 PM
1st 2 Resilient A  (S. Morrison) 05:46.54 15.0
2nd 5 Whitemarsh B  (B. Lay) 06:04.49 5.2% 00:17.95 00:00:17.95 12.0
3rd 1 TBC B  (I. Warga) 06:14.91 8.2% 00:10.42 00:00:28.37 6.0
4th 6 Resilient B  (E. Fossand) 06:19.18 9.4% 00:04.27 00:00:32.64 3.0
5th 4 Row New Jersey A  (m. dotson) 06:26.55 11.5% 00:07.37 00:00:40.01 1.5
6th 3 Mercer B  (B. Schwager) 06:27.51 11.8% 00:00.96 00:00:40.97 0.8
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Race 18a: Boys Colt U17  Single  Final 1 @ 12:55 PM
1st 3 Maritime D  (T. Aluf Medina) 05:57.99 10.0
2nd 2 Wilmington Youth  (B. Martin) 06:00.62 0.7% 00:02.63 00:00:02.63 8.0
3rd 4 Conshohocken B  (B. Brewington) 06:06.34 2.3% 00:05.72 00:00:08.35 4.0
4th 1 Row Boston C  (C. Monteiro) 06:10.25 3.4% 00:03.91 00:00:12.26 2.0
5th 6 Penn AC  (M. Tyburski) 06:13.96 4.5% 00:03.71 00:00:15.97 1.0
6th 5 Niskayuna A  (J. Liberman) 06:25.26 7.6% 00:11.30 00:00:27.27 0.5

Race 18b: Boys Colt U17  Single  Final 2 @ 01:00 PM
1st 6 Row Boston A  (S. John) 05:36.73 10.0
2nd 1 GMS A  (A. Minsek) 06:16.61 11.8% 00:39.88 00:00:39.88 8.0
3rd 4 Conshohocken A  (J. Arbogast) 06:28.94 15.5% 00:12.33 00:00:52.21 4.0
4th 3 Maritime C  (D. McClure) 06:30.37 15.9% 00:01.43 00:00:53.64 2.0
5th 2 Bare Hill B  (N. Kim) 07:02.74 25.5% 00:32.37 00:01:26.01 1.0
6th 5 Hudson River  (C. Riley) 07:10.29 27.8% 00:07.55 00:01:33.56 0.5

Race 18c: Boys Colt U17  Single  Final 3 @ 01:05 PM
1st 5 Maritime A  (W. Whitman) 05:57.28 10.0
2nd 6 Manhasset  (O. Lambert) 05:59.71 0.7% 00:02.43 00:00:02.43 8.0
3rd 1 Maritime B  (D. Crotty) 06:03.23 1.7% 00:03.52 00:00:05.95 4.0
4th 3 Potomac A  (J. Roggen) 06:12.63 4.3% 00:09.40 00:00:15.35 2.0
5th 4 GMS A  (L. Pippenger) 06:12.66 4.3% 00:00.03 00:00:15.38 1.0
6th 2 Bare Hill A  (P. Tucker) 09:04.48 52.4% 02:51.82 00:03:07.20 0.5

Race 19a: Girls Colt U17  Single  Final 1 @ 01:10 PM
1st 6 Endeavor Racing   (B. Hanson) 06:40.30 10.0
2nd 2 Bare Hill B  (M. Greenberg) 06:48.44 2.0% 00:08.14 00:00:08.14 8.0
3rd 3 Mercer A  (E. Kovalick) 06:51.79 2.9% 00:03.35 00:00:11.49 4.0
4th 4 GMS A  (M. Pierandri) 06:56.66 4.1% 00:04.87 00:00:16.36 2.0
5th 5 Maritime D  (L. Hidalgo) 07:15.62 8.8% 00:18.96 00:00:35.32 1.0
6th 1 Wilmington Youth  (S. Bojja) 09:23.56 40.8% 02:07.94 00:02:43.26 0.5

Race 19b: Girls Colt U17  Single  Final 2 @ 01:15 PM
1st 5 Navesink River  (L. Paolella) 06:29.47 10.0
2nd 4 Maritime B  (S. Ronen) 06:35.11 1.4% 00:05.64 00:00:05.64 8.0
3rd 6 South Jersey A  (C. Viglietta) 06:38.34 2.3% 00:03.23 00:00:08.87 4.0
4th 3 Niskayuna  (M. Adams) 06:44.21 3.8% 00:05.87 00:00:14.74 2.0
5th 1 Maritime C  (P. Bittner) 06:49.01 5.0% 00:04.80 00:00:19.54 1.0
6th 2 Conshohocken  (L. Rang) 07:03.51 8.7% 00:14.50 00:00:34.04 0.5

Race 19c: Girls Colt U17  Single  Final 3 @ 01:20 PM
1st 4 Bare Hill A  (E. Yang) 06:44.09 10.0
2nd 3 GMS B  (S. Blyn) 06:47.76 0.9% 00:03.67 00:00:03.67 8.0
3rd 2 Maritime A  (K. Daly) 06:58.71 3.6% 00:10.95 00:00:14.62 4.0
4th 1 Advanced Community  (H. Mathews) 07:01.96 4.4% 00:03.25 00:00:17.87 1.0
5th 5 South Jersey A  (S. Steele) 07:14.59 7.5% 00:12.63 00:00:30.50 0.5

6 Mercer B  (S. Hanewald) Did Not
Finish
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Race 20a: Boys Colt U17  Four  Final 1 @ 02:20 PM
1st 1 Hawk Rowing B  (D. Sweeney) 05:16.38 20.0
2nd 2 Mercer C  (S. Kinney) 05:22.57 2.0% 00:06.19 00:00:06.19 16.0
3rd 3 TBC C  (I. Scheller) 05:45.00 9.0% 00:22.43 00:00:28.62 8.0
4th 5 DeMatha  (L. O'Connor) 05:47.93 10.0% 00:02.93 00:00:31.55 4.0
5th 4 Hudson River B  (D. Marsh) 05:50.19 10.7% 00:02.26 00:00:33.81 2.0
6th 6 D.C. National  (J. Khakbaz) 05:53.98 11.9% 00:03.79 00:00:37.60 1.0

Race 20b: Boys Colt U17  Four  Final 2 @ 02:25 PM
1st 3 Nereid  (E. Wang) 05:15.82 20.0
2nd 5 TBC D  (A. Shrivastava) 05:35.00 6.1% 00:19.18 00:00:19.18 16.0
3rd 1 Manhasset  (J. Lin) 05:38.24 7.1% 00:03.24 00:00:22.42 8.0
4th 6 TBC A  (S. Hallisey) 05:39.89 7.6% 00:01.65 00:00:24.07 4.0
5th 2 Firebird  (P. McGowan) 06:00.63 14.2% 00:20.74 00:00:44.81 2.0
6th 4 Bare Hill  (P. Tucker) 06:08.44 16.7% 00:07.81 00:00:52.62 1.0

Race 20c: Boys Colt U17  Four  Final 3 @ 02:30 PM
1st 4 Mercer B  (Q. O'Donnell) 05:18.22 20.0
2nd 6 Conshohocken  (P. Jones) 05:26.40 2.6% 00:08.18 00:00:08.18 16.0
3rd 2 RNY - Manhattan  (G. Attwood) 05:27.62 3.0% 00:01.22 00:00:09.40 8.0
4th 3 Row New Jersey B  (P. Van Arendonk) 05:34.82 5.2% 00:07.20 00:00:16.60 4.0
5th 5 TBC B  (j. kirk) 05:36.20 5.7% 00:01.38 00:00:17.98 2.0
6th 1 Wilmington Youth  (R. Hamasaki) 05:57.53 12.4% 00:21.33 00:00:39.31 1.0

Race 20d: Boys Colt U17  Four  Final 4 @ 02:35 PM
1st 5 Mercer A  (H. Alston) 05:11.92 20.0
2nd 2 Hudson River A  (I. Muller) 05:24.16 3.9% 00:12.24 00:00:12.24 16.0
3rd 3 Potomac  (D. Reilly) 05:25.79 4.4% 00:01.63 00:00:13.87 8.0
4th 4 Swan Creek  (C. Berkovic) 05:35.47 7.6% 00:09.68 00:00:23.55 4.0
5th 6 Hawk Rowing A  (N. Goga) 05:41.91 9.6% 00:06.44 00:00:29.99 2.0
6th 1 Whitemarsh  (J. Walish) 05:42.95 9.9% 00:01.04 00:00:31.03 1.0

Race 21a: Girls Colt U17 Four  Final 1 @ 02:40 PM
1st 4 Mercer A  (L. Nechay) 05:51.22 20.0
2nd 3 Resilient A  (E. Fossand) 05:58.14 2.0% 00:06.92 00:00:06.92 16.0
3rd 1 RNY - Manhattan  (Y. Rodriguez) 06:23.99 9.3% 00:25.85 00:00:32.77 8.0
4th 5 TBC C  (M. Forbes) 06:25.83 9.9% 00:01.84 00:00:34.61 4.0
5th 2 Conshohocken  (S. Russo) 06:34.64 12.4% 00:08.81 00:00:43.42 2.0
6th 6 Hudson River A  (J. Campbell) 06:36.26 12.8% 00:01.62 00:00:45.04 1.0

Race 21b: Girls Colt U17 Four  Final 2 @ 02:45 PM
1st 4 TBC A  (H. Anderson) 05:53.48 20.0
2nd 3 Nereid  (A. Swinton) 05:53.51 0.0% 00:00.03 00:00:00.03 16.0
3rd 6 Bare Hill  (B. Hartley) 06:05.92 3.5% 00:12.41 00:00:12.44 8.0
4th 2 Mercer A  (N. Vivek) 06:17.10 6.7% 00:11.18 00:00:23.62 4.0
5th 5 Resilient B  (C. Linkel) 06:28.45 9.9% 00:11.35 00:00:34.97 2.0
6th 1 Hudson River B  (A. Kahns) 07:34.73 28.6% 01:06.28 00:01:41.25 1.0
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Race 21c: Girls Colt U17 Four  Final 3 @ 02:50 PM
1st 2 D.C. National A  (C. Davies) 05:39.41 20.0
2nd 5 TBC B  (S. Nesmith) 05:53.56 4.2% 00:14.15 00:00:14.15 16.0
3rd 6 RowAmerica Rye  (O. Salemi) 06:12.12 9.6% 00:18.56 00:00:32.71 8.0
4th 3 Endeavor Racing   (A. Ciampa) 06:17.70 11.3% 00:05.58 00:00:38.29 4.0
5th 4 Row New Jersey  (J. Bao) 06:28.55 14.5% 00:10.85 00:00:49.14 2.0
6th 1 Hudson River C  (D. Tirch) 07:39.76 35.5% 01:11.21 00:02:00.35 1.0

Race 22a: Girls Novice Single GIG (1000m) - started racing after Jan 1  Final @ 02:55 PM
1st 3 Pegasus   (S. Hechinger) 04:52.70 10.0
2nd 1 Pegasus   (M. Whitcomb) 05:16.56 8.2% 00:23.86 00:00:23.86 4.0
3rd 2 RNY - Queens  (K. Ha) 05:52.68 20.5% 00:36.12 00:00:59.98 2.0

Race 23a: Girls Novice Single (1000m) - started racing after Jan 1  Final 1 @ 02:55 PM
1st 6 Maritime   (E. Zyarska) 04:24.05 10.0
2nd 5 Conshohocken  (T. Franchet) 04:33.35 3.5% 00:09.30 00:00:09.30 4.0
3rd 4 South Jersey   (K. Cody) 05:01.33 14.1% 00:27.98 00:00:37.28 2.0

Race 23b: Girls Novice Single (1000m) - started racing after Jan 1  Final 2 @ 03:00 PM
1st 1 GMS  (C. Vesey) 04:30.16 10.0
2nd 5 Row Boston  (S. Robinson) 04:43.52 4.9% 00:13.36 00:00:13.36 8.0
3rd 3 Maritime   (H. Smith) 04:52.00 8.1% 00:08.48 00:00:21.84 4.0
4th 6 Advanced Community   (E. Schmalz) 05:07.63 13.9% 00:15.63 00:00:37.47 2.0
5th 4 Gloucester   (G. Abelar) 05:44.70 27.6% 00:37.07 00:01:14.54 1.0
6th 2 South Jersey   (R. Cody) 05:59.62 33.1% 00:14.92 00:01:29.46 0.5

Race 23c: Girls Novice Single (1000m) - started racing after Jan 1  Final 3 @ 03:05 PM
1st 6 RowAmerica Rye   (S. Carmel) 04:28.36 10.0
2nd 5 Advanced Community   (S. O'Shea) 04:38.11 3.6% 00:09.75 00:00:09.75 8.0
3rd 2 South Jersey   (E. Pasqua) 04:38.98 4.0% 00:00.87 00:00:10.62 4.0
4th 3 Maritime   (B. Bhatt) 04:52.56 9.0% 00:13.58 00:00:24.20 2.0
5th 4 Resilient  (N. Badri) 04:53.91 9.5% 00:01.35 00:00:25.55 1.0
6th 1 RNY - Queens  (I. Ford) 04:57.61 10.9% 00:03.70 00:00:29.25 0.5

Race 24a: Boys Novice Quad (1000m) - started racing after Jan 1  Final 1 @ 03:10 PM
1st 3 Maritime  (T. Whipple) 03:52.15 20.0
2nd 4 Endeavor Racing   (J. Stevens) 03:57.36 2.2% 00:05.21 00:00:05.21 16.0
3rd 2 Conshohocken  (N. Bonney) 04:02.21 4.3% 00:04.85 00:00:10.06 8.0
4th 5 Gloucester A  (E. WARD) 04:23.09 13.3% 00:20.88 00:00:30.94 4.0
5th 1 RNY - Manhattan  (J. Kuls) 04:24.44 13.9% 00:01.35 00:00:32.29 2.0
6th 6 Nereid  (M. Markarian) 05:23.52 39.4% 00:59.08 00:01:31.37 1.0

Race 24b: Boys Novice Quad (1000m) - started racing after Jan 1  Final 2 @ 03:15 PM
1st 3 Advanced Community  (P. Feehery) 03:33.39 20.0
2nd 1 RowAmerica Rye  (B. Park) 03:40.06 3.1% 00:06.67 00:00:06.67 16.0
3rd 4 Philadelphia City Rowing  (J. Hiester) 03:51.66 8.6% 00:11.60 00:00:18.27 8.0
4th 2 Manhasset  (M. Liu) 03:52.91 9.1% 00:01.25 00:00:19.52 2.0
5th 5 Gloucester B  (Z. Hudson) 03:53.17 9.3% 00:00.26 00:00:19.78 1.0
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Race 25a: Boys Cadet Youth Single  Final 1 @ 03:20 PM
1st 4 Conshohocken A  (E. Wang) 05:47.19 10.0
2nd 6 Wilmington Youth  (I. Feldmann) 05:56.86 2.8% 00:09.67 00:00:09.67 8.0
3rd 3 Advanced Community  (N. Krokhmal) 06:00.28 3.8% 00:03.42 00:00:13.09 4.0
4th 5 Maritime C  (Z. Santiago) 06:06.54 5.6% 00:06.26 00:00:19.35 2.0
5th 2 Row Boston  (J. Lanfer) 06:13.52 7.6% 00:06.98 00:00:26.33 1.0
6th 1 Bare Hill  (L. Sullivan) 06:18.72 9.1% 00:05.20 00:00:31.53 0.5

Race 25b: Boys Cadet Youth Single  Final 2 @ 03:25 PM
1st 5 Hudson River  (M. Clyde) 05:42.49 10.0
2nd 1 Maritime A  (D. Ronen) 05:45.76 1.0% 00:03.27 00:00:03.27 8.0
3rd 3 GMS B  (L. Salazar Anaya) 05:58.70 4.7% 00:12.94 00:00:16.21 4.0
4th 2 Niskayuna A  (Y. Rao) 06:41.18 17.1% 00:42.48 00:00:58.69 2.0
5th 4 Wilmington A  (C. Culley) 06:50.94 20.0% 00:09.76 00:01:08.45 1.0
6th 6 Conshohocken C  (S. Wang) 07:25.58 30.1% 00:34.64 00:01:43.09 0.5

Race 25c: Boys Cadet Youth Single  Final 3 @ 03:30 PM
1st 4 Conshohocken A  (C. Rooney) 05:42.42 10.0
2nd 2 GMS A  (Z. Smuckler) 05:44.92 0.7% 00:02.50 00:00:02.50 8.0
3rd 6 Pegasus A  (W. Curtis) 06:01.18 5.5% 00:16.26 00:00:18.76 4.0
4th 5 South Jersey  (S. Leming) 06:06.54 7.0% 00:05.36 00:00:24.12 2.0
5th 3 Maritime B  (C. Williams) 06:24.46 12.3% 00:17.92 00:00:42.04 1.0
6th 1 Niskayuna B  (W. Eggert) 07:18.70 28.1% 00:54.24 00:01:36.28 0.5

Race 25d: Boys Cadet Youth Single  Final 4 @ 03:35 PM
1st 4 Whitemarsh  (I. Levine) 05:52.85 10.0
2nd 2 Resilient  (M. Swale) 05:55.01 0.6% 00:02.16 00:00:02.16 8.0
3rd 1 Wilmington B  (S. Wagner) 05:58.67 1.6% 00:03.66 00:00:05.82 4.0
4th 3 Maritime D  (W. Sexton) 06:19.37 7.5% 00:20.70 00:00:26.52 2.0
5th 6 Shipley  (J. Taylor) 06:20.97 8.0% 00:01.60 00:00:28.12 1.0
6th 5 Philadelphia City Rowing  (B. Evers) 06:34.99 11.9% 00:14.02 00:00:42.14 0.5

Race 26a: Girls Cadet Youth Single  Final 1 @ 03:40 PM
1st 4 Mercer A  (V. Teeley) 06:24.35 10.0
2nd 3 GMS A  (N. Do Nascimento) 06:39.55 4.0% 00:15.20 00:00:15.20 8.0
3rd 5 Bare Hill A  (E. Gregg) 06:44.55 5.3% 00:05.00 00:00:20.20 4.0
4th 2 Row Boston A  (E. Chapuran) 06:47.20 5.9% 00:02.65 00:00:22.85 2.0
5th 6 Maritime B  (C. Davidson) 07:02.57 9.9% 00:15.37 00:00:38.22 1.0
6th 1 South Jersey A  (K. Balint) 07:29.14 16.9% 00:26.57 00:01:04.79 0.5

Race 26b: Girls Cadet Youth Single  Final 2 @ 03:45 PM
1st 4 Fairmount  (C. Sewell) 06:40.38 10.0
2nd 1 Maritime C  (K. Manii) 06:52.40 3.0% 00:12.02 00:00:12.02 8.0
3rd 5 GMS B  (K. Do Nascimento) 07:01.96 5.4% 00:09.56 00:00:21.58 4.0
4th 6 South Jersey A  (C. Robinson) 07:05.11 6.2% 00:03.15 00:00:24.73 1.0
5th 2 Bare Hill B  (E. Feirouz) 07:20.54 10.0% 00:15.43 00:00:40.16 0.5

3 Wilmington Youth  (E. Hinchey) Did Not
Finish
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Race 26c: Girls Cadet Youth Single  Final 3 @ 03:50 PM
1st 3 South Jersey A  (S. Stafford) 06:28.69 10.0
2nd 4 Advanced Community  (I. Laddy) 06:35.20 1.7% 00:06.51 00:00:06.51 8.0
3rd 2 Nereid  (A. Raja) 06:48.77 5.2% 00:13.57 00:00:20.08 4.0
4th 6 Row Boston B  (O. Hill) 06:58.75 7.7% 00:09.98 00:00:30.06 2.0
5th 5 Mercer B  (Y. Qiu) 07:01.85 8.5% 00:03.10 00:00:33.16 1.0
6th 1 Bare Hill C  (A. Depew) 07:19.13 13.0% 00:17.28 00:00:50.44 0.5

Race 26d: Girls Cadet Youth Single  Final 4 @ 03:55 PM
1st 2 Navesink River  (A. Mazurczyk) 06:32.99 10.0
2nd 3 Maritime A  (M. Cummings) 06:34.02 0.3% 00:01.03 00:00:01.03 8.0
3rd 4 South Jersey A  (H. McCormack) 06:38.56 1.4% 00:04.54 00:00:05.57 4.0
4th 1 Row Boston C  (W. Wardwell) 06:46.84 3.5% 00:08.28 00:00:13.85 2.0
5th 5 RNY - Queens A  (A. Perez Robles) 07:00.67 7.0% 00:13.83 00:00:27.68 1.0
6th 6 Shipley  (C. Brasfield) 07:07.08 8.7% 00:06.41 00:00:34.09 0.5

Race 27a: Boys Cadet Youth  Eight  Final 1 @ 04:00 PM
1st 2 Conshohocken  (Q. Bowers) 04:35.40 30.0
2nd 5 Nereid  (K. Cengiz) 04:40.16 1.7% 00:04.76 00:00:04.76 24.0
3rd 6 Mercer F  (H. Alston) 04:42.54 2.6% 00:02.38 00:00:07.14 12.0
4th 4 TBC B  (C. Melley) 04:48.33 4.7% 00:05.79 00:00:12.93 6.0
5th 1 Resilient  (D. Cook) 04:53.37 6.5% 00:05.04 00:00:17.97 3.0
6th 3 Mercer E  (G. Goel) 05:16.04 14.8% 00:22.67 00:00:40.64 1.5

Race 27b: Boys Cadet Youth  Eight  Final 2 @ 04:05 PM
1st 2 Hawk Rowing A  (J. McConaghy) 04:32.97 30.0
2nd 4 Maritime  (R. Salemi) 04:36.42 1.3% 00:03.45 00:00:03.45 24.0
3rd 3 Mercer B  (A. Tien) 04:40.13 2.6% 00:03.71 00:00:07.16 12.0
4th 1 Fairmount A  (R. Sivakumar) 04:45.78 4.7% 00:05.65 00:00:12.81 3.0
5th 5 RNY - Manhattan  (L. Briggiler) 05:06.57 12.3% 00:20.79 00:00:33.60 1.5

Race 27c: Boys Cadet Youth  Eight  Final 3 @ 04:10 PM
1st 2 Mercer C  (S. Gujar) 04:48.78 30.0
2nd 4 DeMatha  (G. Scott) 04:57.44 3.0% 00:08.66 00:00:08.66 24.0
3rd 3 TBC A  (P. Dockery) 05:02.96 4.9% 00:05.52 00:00:14.18 12.0
4th 1 Pelham Community B  (l. acosta) 05:10.41 7.5% 00:07.45 00:00:21.63 3.0
5th 5 Fairmount B  (A. Lee) 05:20.99 11.2% 00:10.58 00:00:32.21 1.5

Race 27d: Boys Cadet Youth  Eight  Final 4 @ 04:15 PM
1st 4 Mercer A  (T. Balavoine) 04:31.24 30.0
2nd 3 Pelham Community A  (M. Purcea) 04:34.56 1.2% 00:03.32 00:00:03.32 24.0
3rd 5 Hawk Rowing A  (N. Gianoukos) 04:55.26 8.9% 00:20.70 00:00:24.02 12.0
4th 2 Mercer D  (A. Ruiz) 05:06.92 13.2% 00:11.66 00:00:35.68 3.0
5th 1 TBC C  (M. Blacksten) 05:18.54 17.4% 00:11.62 00:00:47.30 1.5
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Race 28a: Girls Cadet Youth Eight  Final 1 @ 04:20 PM
1st 3 Whitemarsh A  (A. Cubit) 05:12.04 30.0
2nd 2 Resilient A  (S. Morrison) 05:13.17 0.4% 00:01.13 00:00:01.13 24.0
3rd 6 Port Rowing A  (A. Woodside) 05:32.78 6.6% 00:19.61 00:00:20.74 12.0
4th 5 TBC A  (E. Boniface) 05:47.27 11.3% 00:14.49 00:00:35.23 6.0
5th 4 Conshohocken B  (B. Petka) 05:48.79 11.8% 00:01.52 00:00:36.75 3.0
6th 1 Mercer B  (E. Turcanu) 06:26.32 23.8% 00:37.53 00:01:14.28 1.5

Race 28b: Girls Cadet Youth Eight  Final 2 @ 04:25 PM
1st 3 TBC B  (D. Payne) 05:22.33 30.0
2nd 5 Whitemarsh B  (E. Justman) 05:31.25 2.8% 00:08.92 00:00:08.92 24.0
3rd 1 Hudson River A  (O. Nguyen) 05:34.45 3.8% 00:03.20 00:00:12.12 12.0
4th 4 Swan Creek  (S. Duncan) 05:38.83 5.1% 00:04.38 00:00:16.50 3.0
5th 2 Resilient B  (S. Rizk) 05:50.79 8.8% 00:11.96 00:00:28.46 1.5

6 TBC D  (A. Claud) Scratch

Race 28c: Girls Cadet Youth Eight  Final 3 @ 04:30 PM
1st 3 Endeavor Racing   (A. King) 05:19.76 30.0
2nd 6 Conshohocken A  (C. Pagano) 05:29.70 3.1% 00:09.94 00:00:09.94 24.0
3rd 1 Mercer A  (B. bonfante) 05:41.37 6.8% 00:11.67 00:00:21.61 12.0
4th 2 Port Rowing B  (S. Lucas) 05:43.84 7.5% 00:02.47 00:00:24.08 6.0
5th 5 TBC C  (M. Johnson) 05:43.87 7.5% 00:00.03 00:00:24.11 3.0
6th 4 Hudson River B  (J. Campbell) 06:27.45 21.2% 00:43.58 00:01:07.69 1.5

Race 29a: Mixed Cadet Youth Double  Final 1 @ 04:35 PM
1st 1 Row Boston A  (B. King) 05:42.03 15.0
2nd 2 Advanced Community  (I. Laddy) 05:42.29 0.1% 00:00.26 00:00:00.26 12.0
3rd 6 Manhasset  (J. Chen) 05:45.43 1.0% 00:03.14 00:00:03.40 6.0
4th 5 Endeavor Racing   (B. Felli) 05:57.52 4.5% 00:12.09 00:00:15.49 1.5
5th 3 South Jersey A  (H. McCormack) 05:57.87 4.6% 00:00.35 00:00:15.84 0.8

4 Philadelphia City Rowing  (J. Bunyon-Nelson) Scratch

Race 29b: Mixed Cadet Youth Double  Final 2 @ 04:40 PM
1st 2 Potomac  (T. Sibley) 05:44.71 15.0
2nd 4 Pegasus A  (E. Myers) 05:52.69 2.3% 00:07.98 00:00:07.98 12.0
3rd 1 Navesink River  (A. Weiner) 06:18.20 9.7% 00:25.51 00:00:33.49 6.0
4th 5 South Jersey A  (S. Leming) 06:53.57 20.0% 00:35.37 00:01:08.86 1.5
5th 6 Row Boston C  (S. Robinson) 07:02.21 22.5% 00:08.64 00:01:17.50 0.8

3 Shipley  (C. Brasfield) Scratch

Race 30a: Boys Colt U17 Quad  Final 1 @ 04:45 PM
1st 3 Niskayuna A  (J. Liberman) 05:03.44 20.0
2nd 5 Row Boston  (E. Chen) 05:05.70 0.7% 00:02.26 00:00:02.26 16.0
3rd 4 GMS A  (L. Pippenger) 05:15.61 4.0% 00:09.91 00:00:12.17 8.0
4th 1 RowAmerica Rye B  (T. Quenville) 05:17.94 4.8% 00:02.33 00:00:14.50 4.0
5th 2 Nereid A  (L. Mande) 05:36.79 11.0% 00:18.85 00:00:33.35 2.0
6th 6 Maritime C  (S. Meyers) 05:43.82 13.3% 00:07.03 00:00:40.38 1.0
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Race 30b: Boys Colt U17 Quad  Final 2 @ 04:50 PM
1st 5 Maritime B  (T. Aluf Medina) 05:14.52 20.0
2nd 6 Conshohocken B  (H. Dunkle) 05:29.93 4.9% 00:15.41 00:00:15.41 16.0
3rd 2 GMS B  (T. Setear) 05:30.31 5.0% 00:00.38 00:00:15.79 8.0
4th 1 RowAmerica Rye A  (A. Altieri) 05:55.74 13.1% 00:25.43 00:00:11.22 4.0
5th 3 Bare Hill  (P. Cole) 06:13.74 18.8% 00:18.00 00:00:59.22 2.0
6th 4 Niskayuna B  (A. Kozey) 06:21.09 21.2% 00:07.35 00:01:06.57 1.0

Race 30c: Boys Colt U17 Quad  Final 3 @ 04:55 PM
1st 3 Potomac  (H. Sweeney) 04:58.87 20.0
2nd 4 Conshohocken A  (B. Brewington) 05:06.11 2.4% 00:07.24 00:00:07.24 16.0
3rd 6 Maritime A  (A. Turner) 05:11.79 4.3% 00:05.68 00:00:12.92 8.0
4th 5 Crescent A  (T. Kennedy) 05:13.61 4.9% 00:01.82 00:00:14.74 4.0
5th 2 Nereid A  (L. Castro-Segura) 05:23.13 8.1% 00:09.52 00:00:24.26 2.0
6th 1 South Jersey  (C. McHugh) 05:38.17 13.1% 00:15.04 00:00:39.30 1.0

Race 30d: Boys Colt U17 Quad  Final 4 @ 05:00 PM
1st 2 Fairmount  (J. Reichner) 05:05.30 20.0
2nd 4 TBC  (D. Leighton) 05:23.31 5.9% 00:18.01 00:00:18.01 8.0
3rd 5 Philadelphia City Rowing  (R. Arendt) 05:26.70 7.0% 00:03.39 00:00:21.40 4.0

1 Manhasset  (J. Lin) Scratch
3 Crescent B  (T. Kim) Scratch
6 Oyster Bay Community Rowing  (M. Hoshino) Scratch

Race 31a: Girls Colt U17 Quad  Final 1 @ 05:05 PM
1st 6 Fairmount  (L. Donovan) 05:56.81 20.0
2nd 2 Resilient  (S. Stegmaier) 06:03.47 1.9% 00:06.66 00:00:06.66 16.0
3rd 1 South Jersey A  (S. Steele) 06:11.58 4.1% 00:08.11 00:00:14.77 8.0
4th 3 RNY - Queens  (K. Kaur) 06:14.21 4.9% 00:02.63 00:00:17.40 4.0
5th 5 Endeavor Racing   (A. Ciampa) 06:19.89 6.5% 00:05.68 00:00:23.08 2.0
6th 4 Bare Hill  (M. Greenberg) 06:25.18 8.0% 00:05.29 00:00:28.37 1.0

Race 31b: Girls Colt U17 Quad  Final 2 @ 05:10 PM
1st 2 Maritime B  (L. Salemi) 05:42.75 20.0
2nd 4 Conshohocken A  (J. Connors) 05:51.36 2.5% 00:08.61 00:00:08.61 16.0
3rd 1 GMS  (M. Pierandri) 05:58.59 4.6% 00:07.23 00:00:15.84 8.0
4th 6 Niskayuna A  (H. Danko) 06:07.29 7.2% 00:08.70 00:00:24.54 4.0
5th 3 RowAmerica Rye  (O. Salemi) 06:13.88 9.1% 00:06.59 00:00:31.13 2.0
6th 5 Mercer  (K. Kramer) 06:40.22 16.8% 00:26.34 00:00:57.47 1.0

Race 31c: Girls Colt U17 Quad  Final 3 @ 05:15 PM
1st 4 Maritime A  (P. Almy) 05:31.23 20.0
2nd 6 Potomac  (M. Meek) 05:39.72 2.6% 00:08.49 00:00:08.49 16.0
3rd 5 Nereid  (S. Newman) 05:42.57 3.4% 00:02.85 00:00:11.34 8.0
4th 2 South Jersey A  (A. Reddy) 05:52.14 6.3% 00:09.57 00:00:20.91 4.0
5th 1 Niskayuna B  (A. Kreig) 06:24.94 16.2% 00:32.80 00:00:53.71 2.0
6th 3 Conshohocken B  (E. Esplin) 06:35.00 19.3% 00:10.06 00:01:03.77 1.0
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Race 32a: Cadet Youth Octuple (May be Mixed/Boys/Girls , one Medal)  Final @ 05:20 PM
1st 5 Conshohocken  (R. Brewington) 04:45.58 30.0
2nd 3 Maritime  (D. Ronen) 04:54.92 3.3% 00:09.34 00:00:09.34 24.0
3rd 4 Whitemarsh  (C. Appleberry) 05:10.78 8.8% 00:15.86 00:00:25.20 12.0
4th 2 RNY - Manhattan  (T. Morries) 06:07.05 28.5% 00:56.27 00:01:21.47 3.0
5th 1 RNY - Queens  (C. Steglein) 06:15.44 31.5% 00:08.39 00:01:29.86 1.5

Race 33a: Boys Cadet Youth Eight Dash  Final @ 05:25 PM
1st 3 Hawk Rowing A  (N. Goga) 01:16.48 30.0
2nd 4 Conshohocken  (Q. Bowers) 01:17.52 1.4% 00:01.04 00:00:01.04 24.0
3rd 2 Fairmount  (R. Sivakumar) 01:22.80 8.3% 00:05.28 00:00:06.32 12.0
4th 1 Hawk Rowing A  (N. Gianoukos) 01:26.40 13.0% 00:03.60 00:00:09.92 3.0
5th 5 Hawk Rowing A  (J. McConaghy) 01:28.61 15.9% 00:02.21 00:00:12.13 1.5

Race 34a: Girls Cadet Youth Eight Dash  Final 1 @ 05:29 PM
1st 3 Resilient  (S. Morrison) 01:34.95 30.0
2nd 2 Whitemarsh A  (E. Justman) 01:41.34 6.7% 00:06.39 00:00:06.39 18.0
3rd 4 Conshohocken  (A. Winston) 01:41.88 7.3% 00:00.54 00:00:06.93 9.0
4th 5 Row New Jersey  (A. Siddons) 01:41.95 7.4% 00:00.07 00:00:07.00 1.5

Race 34b: Girls Cadet Youth Eight Dash  Final 2 @ 05:33 PM
1st 4 Fairmount  (G. Moore) 01:48.41 30.0
2nd 2 Hudson River  (O. Nguyen) 01:49.35 0.9% 00:00.94 00:00:00.94 12.0
3rd 3 Whitemarsh A  (C. Lee) 01:50.36 1.8% 00:01.01 00:00:01.95 6.0

Race 35a: Boys Cadet Youth Single Dash  Final @ 05:37 PM
1st 3 Conshohocken A  (E. Wang) 01:39.00 10.0
2nd 5 Row Boston A  (S. John) 01:39.87 0.9% 00:00.87 00:00:00.87 8.0
3rd 2 Wilmington Youth  (I. Feldmann) 01:42.55 3.6% 00:02.68 00:00:03.55 4.0
4th 6 Conshohocken B  (G. Bannon) 01:43.65 4.7% 00:01.10 00:00:04.65 2.0
5th 4 South Jersey  (D. Lin) 01:47.42 8.5% 00:03.77 00:00:08.42 1.0
6th 1 Row Boston A  (E. Chen) 01:50.99 12.1% 00:03.57 00:00:11.99 0.5

Race 36a: Girls Cadet Youth Single Dash  Final @ 05:41 PM
1st 6 Row Boston A  (O. Hill) 02:01.57 10.0
2nd 5 Potomac A  (E. Dowley) 02:03.30 1.4% 00:01.73 00:00:01.73 8.0
3rd 2 Row Boston A  (B. King) 02:06.20 3.8% 00:02.90 00:00:04.63 4.0
4th 1 Potomac A  (e. aherne) 02:13.08 9.5% 00:06.88 00:00:11.51 1.0
5th 3 South Jersey  (S. Stafford) 02:21.66 16.5% 00:08.58 00:00:20.09 0.5

4 Wilmington Youth  (E. Hinchey) Scratch

Race 37a: Mixed Cadet Youth Eight Dash  Final @ 05:45 PM
1st 5 Whitemarsh  (S. Dyer) 01:24.14 30.0
2nd 4 TBC A  (A. Shrivastava) 01:32.74 10.2% 00:08.60 00:00:08.60 24.0
3rd 6 TBC C  (J. Cavallin) 01:35.30 13.3% 00:02.56 00:00:11.16 12.0
4th 3 Wilmington Youth  (S. Ions) 01:42.36 21.7% 00:07.06 00:00:18.22 6.0
5th 2 Endeavor Racing   (S. Madan) 01:48.47 28.9% 00:06.11 00:00:24.33 3.0
6th 1 TBC A  (E. Sugarman) 02:00.05 42.7% 00:11.58 00:00:35.91 1.5
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